



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13135/2021**
BHANU PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
12.08.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the respondents, who prays for and is granted further four weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file the written submissions.
2. List on 19.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/ss