



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13135/2021

BHANU PRATAP SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh and Ms.
Shipra Shukla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

19.11.2024

CM APPL. 67204/2024

1. This application has been filed by the respondents seeking condonation of 65 days delay in filing the written submissions.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay is condoned.
3. Consequently, the written submissions are taken on record.

W.P.(C) 13135/2021

4. List for final hearing on 21st February, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/ss/B

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)