



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13135/2021**
BHANU PRATAP SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.**
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

List for hearing on 4th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/rv/IK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any