



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13135/2021

**BHANU PRATAP SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, SPC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 29084/2025 (early hearing)**

1. This application seeks expedited hearing of WP (C) 13135/2021.
2. Given the position of the Board, it is not possible to accede to the request.
3. The application is dismissed.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**MAY 14, 2025/yg**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*