



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13135/2021

**BHANU PRATAP SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr. Nikunj Arora, Mr. Arjun Pawar, Mr. Amrit Koul, Mr. Muskaan Dutta and Mr. Prahil Sharma Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**04.08.2025**

%

1. Mr. Chhibber seeks some time to implead parties who may be affected by the prayer sought in this writ petition.

2. Re-notify on 1 December 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**AUGUST 4, 2025/AT**