



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13135/2021

BHANU PRATAP SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. An adjournment has been sought by the petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 30 March 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 1, 2025

dsn