



\$~148

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13135/2021**

BHANU PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Nikunj Arora, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for hearing on 20.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/sr