



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13135/2021**

BHANU PRATAP SINGH .....Petitioner  
Through: Counsel (Appearance not  
given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, CGSC.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**20.05.2026**

List on 19.08.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 20, 2026**

'KDK'